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April 19, 2024 

TO: All Persons on Mailing List 
 
RE: SOAH Docket No. 582-22-2634; TCEQ Docket No. 2022-0125-WR; Application of 
the City of Wichita Falls for Water Use Permit No. WRPERM 13404, in Archer, Clay, and 
Wichita Counties, Texas. 
 
The above-referenced matter is scheduled to be considered by the Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality on Friday, May 10, 2024 at 9:30 A.M. Due to an ongoing 
construction project impacting TCEQ’s meeting spaces, the agenda meeting will be held in 
Room 244 of the Texas Workforce Commission located at 101 East 15th Street in 
Austin, Texas, virtually, or both in person and virtually. To confirm how the meeting will 
be held, please visit the Commissioners’ Agenda webpage at: 
https://www.tceq.texas.gov/agency/decisions/agendas/comm/comm_agendas.html  
eight days before the Agenda. 
 
Pursuant to 30 TAC § 80.263, in proceedings where a judge has held a public hearing and 
has issued a proposal for decision or other report to the commission, all oral presentations 
before the commission shall be limited to five minutes each, excluding time for answering 
questions, unless the chairman or general counsel establishes other limitations. 
 
The General Counsel has directed me to extend the time for oral argument to ten 
minutes for the Applicant; ten minutes for the Protestants collectively; five minutes 
for the Executive Director; and five minutes for the Office of Public Interest Counsel. 
The Protestants should apportion their ten minutes among themselves before the public 
meeting and contact Mehgan Taack, Office of the Chief Clerk at (512) 239-3300 by 5:00 
p.m. on Wednesday, May 8, 2024, to let her know how the time will be apportioned. 
The Applicant may save part of its time for rebuttal, as it bears the burden of proof. 
Parties should present their arguments on the Proposal for Decision during their allotted 
oral argument time.    
 
Should you need any additional information, please contact Mehgan Taack at the Texas 
Commission on Environmental Quality, Office of the Chief Clerk, (512) 239-3300. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Laurie Gharis 
Chief Clerk 

http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/
https://www.tceq.texas.gov/agency/decisions/agendas/comm/comm_agendas.html


MAILING LIST 
City of Wichita Falls 

SOAH Docket No. 582-22-2634; TCEQ Docket No. 2022-0125-WR
 
REPRESENTING THE CITY OF 
WICHITA FALLS 
via electronic mail: 
 
Nathan E. Vassar 
Sara R. Thornton 
Jessie S. Powell 
Jessie Spears 
Lloyd Gosselink Rochelle & Townsend, 
PC 
nvassar@lglawfirm.com 
sthornton@lglawfirm.com 
jpowell@lglawfirm.com 
jspears@lglawfirm.com 
 
REPRESENTING CLAY COUNTY 
via electronic mail: 
 
Frank J. Douthitt 
frank@douthittLaw.com 
 
REPRESENTING STAN, LARRY, AND 
LONNIE HORWOOD 
via electronic mail: 
 
William P. Lane 
Adam N. Holmes 
McCleskey Hariger Brazill & Graf LLP 
blane@mhbg.com 
aholmes@mhbg.com 
 
REPRESENTING TEXAS AND 
SOUTHWESTERN CATTLE RAISERS  
ASSOCIATION 
via electronic mail: 
 
Jim Bradbury 
Courtney Cox Smith 
James D. Bradbury, PLLC 
jim@bradburycounsel.com 
ccox@bradburycounsel.com 
 
 
 

 
REPRESENTING TEXAS 
CONSERVATION ALLIANCE 
via electronic mail: 
 
Janice Bezanson 
Benjamin Jones 
janice@tcatexas.org 
ben@tcatexas.org 
 
REPRESENTING TEXOMA 
STEWARDSHIP COALITION ET AL. 
via electronic mail: 
 
Deborah Clark 
deborah@birdwellandclarkranch.com 
 
REPRESENTING WILLIAM 
O’MALLEY, UMHAILL VALLEY LLC,  
KILDAVNET CASTLE LLC, AND 
ROCKFLEET CASTLE LLC 
via electronic mail: 
 
Marisa Perales 
Lauren Ice 
Perales, Allmon & Ice, P.C. 
marisa@txenvirolaw.com 
lauren@txenvirolaw.com 
 
REPRESENTING THE EXECUTIVE 
DIRECTOR 
via electronic mail: 
 
Ruth Ann Takeda, Staff Attorney 
Aubrey Pawelka, Staff Attorney 
TCEQ, Office of Legal Services 
ruth.takeda@tceq.texas.gov 
aubrey.pawelka@tceq.texas.gov 
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REPRESENTING THE OFFICE OF 
PUBLIC INTEREST COUNSEL  
via electronic mail: 
 
Eli Martinez, Attorney 
TCEQ, Office of Public Interest Counsel 
eli.martinez@tceq.texas.gov 
 
FOR THE STATE OFFICE OF 
AMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
via eFile Texas: 
 
The Honorable Christiaan Siano, 
Administrative Law Judge 
http://www.soah.texas.gov/E-
Services/eFileTexas.html 
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